TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/08/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Smiths Group Plc		I12/03/2009 I	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kelvin Hughes Limited	
Street Address:	New North Road, Hainault, Ilford	
City:	Essex	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	IG6 2UR	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0953105	KELVIN HUGHES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)273-7684

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-273-7680

Email: rshapiro@sasiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald E. Shapiro

Address Line 1: 11350 Random Hills Road, Suite 740

Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22030

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Ronald E. Shapiro

Address Line 1: 11350 Random Hills Road, Suite 740

Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22030

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004411 FRAME: 0260

900176909

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald E. Shapiro	
Signature:	/Ronald E. Shapiro/	
Date:	11/08/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004411 FRAME: 0261

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Smiths Group Plc ("Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of the United Kingdom, with a place of business at 2nd Floor, Cardinal Place, 80 Victoria Street, London, SW1E 5JL, United Kingdom, is the owner of record of United States Trademark Registration No. 953,105 (the "Registration"), issued February 13, 1973, for mark KELVIN HUGHES ("the Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Kelvin Hughes Limited ("Assignee"), a private limited company organized under the laws of the United Kingdom, with a place of business at New North Road, Hainault, Ilford, Essex, IG6 2UR, United Kingdom, desires to acquire all rights to the Registration, the Mark, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Registration, the Mark, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, together with all claims for damages and profits for past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative, effective as of the 8th day of November, 2007.

SMITHS GROUP PLC

Date: 3rd Jacomber 2009	By: J. Comans
	Name: SARAH LOUISE CAMERON
	Title: CompANY SECRETARY

TRADEMARK REEL: 004411 FRAME: 0262

RECORDED: 11/08/2010